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City of Prosser, WA

Cash & Investments

Cash May-16 Jun-16 Jul-16
Money Market Account (AWB) 5,313,884.74 5,180,654.35 2,570,774.27
Petty Cash 1,150.00 1,150.00 1,150.00
Washington Trust Bank
Other
Total Cash 5,315,034.74 § 5,181,804.35 $ 2,571,924.27
Investments May-16 Jun-16 Jul-16
State Investment Pool 2,873,556.33 § 2,874,722.15 § 6,177,238.48
US BANK Time Value Investments 4,006,420.09 $ 4,006,420.09 S 4,006,420.09
Total investments 6,879,976.42 § 6,881,142.24 $ 10,183,658.57
Total Cash & Investments 12,195,011.16 $ 12,062,946.59 § 12,755,582.84
Reconciling Items
Current Pending Deposits May-16 Jun-16 Jul-16
Deposits not Credited {15,585.98) $ (17,748.06) S (14,726.48)
Deposits credited, not posted
Other :
Total Pending Deposits (15,585.98) $ (17,748.06) $ (14,726.48)
Oustanding Checks May-16 Jun-16 Jul-16
Payments not Credited
Payments credited, not posted (8,000.00) S (19,845.00)
Total Qutstanding Checks (8,000.00) $ S (19,845.00)

May-16 Jun-16 Jul-16
Returned Items (NSF} S (101.52)

$ (204.54)
Total Returned Items (NSF) S (306.06) S -
Total Reconciling Items (23,585.98) S (18,054.12) $ (34,571.48)
Sub-Total 12,218,597.14 $ 12,081,000.71 $ 12,790,154.32
- 0§ (0.00) $ %
Outstanding Checks
Oustanding WTB Checks 0.00 0.00 0.00
Outstanding Payroll Checks 127,013.43 164,646.98 152,476.43
Outstanding Accounts Payable Checks 511,857.74 252,458.42 1,043,748.10
638,871.17 417,105.40 1,196,224.53

General Ledger Balance 11,579,725.97 $ 11,663,895.31 $§ 11,593,929.79
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$2,605,345.75
6,177,238.48
4,006,420.09
1,150.00
12,790,154.32

TOTAL

11,593,929.79

152,476.43
1,043,748.10

12,790,154.32

0.00



Cash and Investment Report

July

Fund
001
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105
107
110
111
115
116
117
119
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301
302
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304
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307
403
407
448
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
470
603

Asset Total

Description

General Fund

Street Fund

Transportation Benefit Distric
Streets and Trasnporation Reserve
General Fund Small Projects
Information Technology Reserve
Arterial Street Fund

Municipal Capital Improvement
General Fund Reserve

City Facilities Reserve Fund
Employee Benefits Security
Parks Reserve Fund
Hotel/Motel Tax Fund

Tourism Promotion Area Fund
PS Enhancement Fund

Drug Enforcement Fund

Police Investigative Fund
Criminal Justice Fund

Public Safety Sales Tax Fund
Drug Free Communities Grant
Infrastructure Develop Reserve

Community Involvement & Action Fund

LID Guarantee Fund

1996 GO Bond - Fire Station
2011 GO Bond - Pool

Local Improvment Dist 10-23
REET - First Quarter %

OIE Improvement Project Fund
7th Street ADA Sidwalk Ramp
OIE Highway Improvements

Energy Efficiency Improvement Project

WCR Crosswalk Project

City Park Restroom Project
Water Fund

Sewer Fund

Garbage Fund

Water Facilities Reserve Fund
Sewer Facilities Reserve Fund
N Prosser Water Sys Debt Red.
N Prosser Water Sys Debt Res.
Irrigation Reservre Fund
Water Rev Bond Dbt Redemption
Water Rev Bond Dbt Reserve

Sewer Treatment Plant Dbt Redemption

Sewer Treatment Plant Dbt Reserve

WasteWater Treatment Plant Improvement

Consumer Utility Deposits Fund

Payroll Qutstanding Checks

Accounts Payable Outstanding Checks

TOTAL

2016

End Bal
690,341.86
364,776.33
64,742.30
300,000.00
126.83
11,000.00
120,791.87
243,216.53
356,116.85
24,756.70
35,032.88
5,089.06
10,179.62
5,349.02
42,600.05
12,886.35
45,591.68
878,520.59
55,177.09
48,426.17
503,597.87
4,171.48
56,672.38
394.02
45,694.49
9,543.08
62,833.99
14,730.22
1,036.80
11,203.81
224,311.70
27,556.88
42,698.32
908,556.64
1,410,503.46
537,694.21
656,302.02
686,334.89
241,739.73
192,434.78
89,476.66
141,775.92
263,235.77
23,396.20
130,726.22
1,989,186.47
3,400.00

11,593,929.79

152,476.43
1,043,748.10

12,790,154.32



City of Prosser | 601 7" Street | Prosser, WA 99350 www.cityofprosser.com



2016 YEAR TO DATE TOTALS

City Of Prosser Time: 12:24:22 Date: 08/18/2016
MCAG #: 0205 Page: 1
Fund Revenues Expenditures Net
001 General Fund 4,007,577.76 3,317,235.90 690,341.86
102 Street Fund 641,601.82 276,825.49 364,776.33
103 Transportation Benefit Distric 69,767.75 5,025.45 64,742.30
104 Streets And Transportation Reserve 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00
105 General Fund Small Projects Fund 126.83 0.00 126.83
107 Information Technology Reserve 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00
110 Arterial Street Fund 120,791.87 0.00 120,791.87
111 Municipal Capital Improvement 243.216.53 0.00 243,216.53
115 General Fund Reserve 448.716.85 92.600.00 356,116.85
116 City Facilities Reserve Fund 24.756.70 0.00 24,756.70
117 Employee Benefits Security 6103175 31,998.87 35,032.88
118 General Fund Capital Reserve 0.00 0.00 0.00
119 Parks Reserve Fund 5.089.06 0.00 5,089.06
130 Hotel/Motel Tax Fund 92.369.91 82,190.29 10,179.62
131 Tourism Promotion Area Fund 22.,349.02 17.000.00 5,349.02
144 PS Enhancement Fund 42.600.05 0.00 42,600.05
146 Drug Enforcement Fund 12,886.35 0.00 12,886.35
147 Police Investigative Fund 45,591.68 0.00 45,591.68
148 Criminal Justice Fund 961,401.60 82,881.01 878,520.59
149 Public Safety Sales Tax Fund 166,587.12 111,410.03 55,177.09
150 Forfeitures & Seizures Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
151 Drug Free Community Grant 95,326.45 46,900.28 48,426.17
152 Infrastructure Develop Reserve 503,597.87 0.00 503,597.87
153 Community Involvement & Action Fund 79,570.81 75,399.33 4,171.48
221 LID Guarantee Fund 56,672.38 0.00 56,672.38
229 1996 GO Bond - Fire Station 394.02 0.00 394.02
233 2011 GO Bond - Pool 83,850.74 38,156.25 45,694.49
234 Local Improvement Dist. 10-23 9,543.08 0.00 9,543.08
301 REET - First Quarter % 80,011.99 17,178.00 62,833.99
302 OIE Improvement Project Fund 19,360.27 4,630.05 14,730.22
303 7th Street ADA Sidewalk Ramp Improvement P 1,277.16 240.36 1,036.80
304 OIE Highway Improvements - Phase 2 Fund 11,203.81 0.00 I'1.203.81
305 Energy Efficiency Improvement Project 283,494.20 59,182.50 224,311.70
306 WCR Crosswalk Project 27,556.88 0.00 27,556.88
307 City Park Restroom Imporvement 42,698.32 0.00 42,698.32
403 Water Fund 2,248,167.23 1,339,610.59 908,556.64
407 Sewer Fund 2,810,895.37 1,400,391.91 1,410,503.46
420 Zone 2.5 Water Supply Improv 27,383.49 27,383.49 0.00
444 1998 Water Revenue Bond Redemp 8,261.33 8,261.33 0.00
445 1998 Water Revenue Bond Reserv 172,290.31 172,290.31 0.00
448 Garbage Fund 959,994.10 422.,299.89 537,694.21
449 1999 Water Revenue Bond Redemp 47.799 .61 47.799.61 0.00
450 1999 Water Revenue Bond Reserv 85,783.48 85,783.48 0.00
451 Water Facilities Reserve Fund 656,302.02 0.00 656,302.02
452 Sewer Facilities Reserve Fund 686,334.89 0.00 686,334.89
453 North Prosser Debt Redemption 347,526.21 105,786.48 241,739.73
454 North Prosser Debt Reserve 192,434.78 0.00 192,434.78
455 Irrigation Reserve Fund 89,476.66 0.00 89,476.66
456 Water Revenue Bond Debt Redemption 206,538.44 64,762.52 141,775.92
457 Water Revenue Bond Reserve 263,235.77 0.00 263,235.77
458 Sewer Treatment Plant Debt Redemption 56,854.53 33,458.33 23,396.20
459 Sewer Treatment Plant Debt Reserve 130,726.22 0.00 130,726.22
470 Waste Water Treatment Plant Improvement 6,738,185.17 4,748,998.70 1,989,186.47



2016 YEAR TO DATE TOTALS

City Of Prosser Time: 12:24:22 Date: 08/18/2016
MCAG #: 0205 Page: 2
Fund Revenues Expenditures et
603 Consumer Utility Deposit Fund 9,200.00 5,800.00 3,400.00

24,315,410.24 12,721,480.45

11.595.929.79



